TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FlixMaster, Inc.		07/03/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rapt Media, Inc.	
Street Address:	1007 Pearl Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85958131	RAPT MEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

303-629-3400 Phone:

Email: johnson.marilyn@dorsey.com Dorsey & Whitney LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: **IP** Department

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T239637.US.01~489578-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Zemanick
Signature:	/SAZ 2222/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0360

900260571

Date:	07/15/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0361 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLIXMASTER, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLIXMASTER, INC." TO "RAPT MEDIA, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT

6:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4930289 8100

130848696

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION**: 0564528

DATE: 07-05-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0362

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:23 PM 07/03/2013 FILED 06:17 PM 07/03/2013 SRV 130848696 - 4930289 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FLIXMASTER, INC.

July 3, 2013

The undersigned, as authorized representative, of FlixMaster, Inc. (the "Corporation"), hereby declares and certifies as follows:

- 1. She is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation.
- 2. Section 1 of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "1. Name. The name of the corporation is Rapt Media, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by the undersigned authorized representative of the Corporation, effective as of the date set forth above.

Erika Trautman

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005069 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 07/15/2013